February 26, 2024

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in work session on the above date at 8:30 a.m. in the third-floor Conference Room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice Chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present: Channing Rucks, Oskaloosa Herald and Teri Rogers, Mahaska County Auditor.

The discussion centered around budget updates and status of fund balances for FY24-25. No decisions were made.

Attest:__

Teri Rogers Mahaska County Auditor Mark Groenendyk, Chairman Mahaska County Board of Supervisors